



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
HARPER TO CHESTER
AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

DATE: 1/11/2022
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 979,779.79 *
2	Asphalt Specialist LLC	\$ 1,036,270.00
3	Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	\$ 1,059,900.00
4	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 1,084,277.50 *
5	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation	\$ 1,089,566.00
6	ML Cartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,181,732.80

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
 ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 HARPER TO CHESTER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Asphalt Specialist LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, Mi 48340

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
 51777 West 12 Mile Rd
 Wixom, MI 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Asphalt Specialist LLC		Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	28,537.28	28,537.28 *	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	7	Ea	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,200.00	15,400.00	1,560.00	10,920.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,640.00	2,640.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	225.00	2,025.00	250.00	2,250.00	270.00	2,430.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	17	Ea	345.25	5,869.25	1,000.00	17,000.00	875.00	14,875.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	325	Ft	23.15	7,523.75	33.00	10,725.00	30.00	9,750.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	6,250	Syd	5.35	33,437.50	9.00	56,250.00	10.00	62,500.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	250	Syd	8.10	2,025.00	18.00	4,500.00	16.00	4,000.00
10.	_Station Grading	19	Sta	3,382.00	64,258.00	2,500.00	47,500.00	3,600.00	68,400.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	250	Cyd	60.00	15,000.00	65.00	16,250.00	52.00	13,000.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	150	Cyd	52.10	7,815.00	67.00	10,050.00	55.00	8,250.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	17	Ea	103.00	1,751.00	110.00	1,870.00	150.00	2,550.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	110	Syd	15.40	1,694.00	16.00	1,760.00	16.00	1,760.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 11 inch	5,900	Syd	15.50	91,450.00	14.00	82,600.00	17.00	100,300.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	19.00	9,500.00	1.00	500.00	30.00	15,000.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	325	Ft	123.00	39,975.00	95.00	30,875.00	85.00	27,625.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	161.00	1,288.00	120.00	960.00	110.00	880.00
19.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	190.00	1,140.00	130.00	780.00	120.00	720.00
20.	_Sewer Connection, 10 inch	1	Ea	232.00	232.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	965.00	965.00
21.	_Sewer Connection, 15 inch	2	Ea	290.00	580.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,005.00	2,010.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	515.00	1,030.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	254.00	508.00	900.00	1,800.00	800.00	1,600.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	7	Ea	1,967.00	13,769.00	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,650.00	11,550.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,089.00	6,178.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,250.00	4,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
 ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 HARPER TO CHESTER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Asphalt Specialist LLC		Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, GPW	14	Ea	253.00	3,542.00	700.00	9,800.00	600.00	8,400.00
27.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,452.00	17,164.00	2,300.00	16,100.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
28.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	21	Ea	436.50	9,166.50	675.00	14,175.00	600.00	12,600.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, GPW	5	Ea	348.00	1,740.00	650.00	3,250.00	580.00	2,900.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	3,650	Ft	11.00	40,150.00	13.00	47,450.00	12.00	43,800.00
31.	_Pop-Up Emitter, Storm Drain, Residential	2	Ea	584.00	1,168.00	60.00	120.00	50.00	100.00
32.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,850	Syd	1.65	8,002.50	4.00	19,400.00	5.00	24,250.00
33.	HMA, 4E1	860	Ton	105.00	90,300.00	110.00	94,600.00	130.00	111,800.00
34.	HMA, 5E1	570	Ton	115.00	65,550.00	120.00	68,400.00	130.00	74,100.00
35.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	100	Syd	65.00	6,500.00	81.00	8,100.00	72.00	7,200.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	10.00	500.00	9.00	450.00	8.00	400.00
37.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	825	Syd	50.50	41,662.50	60.00	49,500.00	54.00	44,550.00
38.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	Syd	60.00	4,500.00	70.00	5,250.00	63.00	4,725.00
39.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	3,800	Ft	20.50	77,900.00	18.00	68,400.00	16.00	60,800.00
40.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	100	Ft	25.50	2,550.00	18.00	1,800.00	16.00	1,600.00
41.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
42.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,000	Sft	7.50	7,500.00	9.00	9,000.00	8.00	8,000.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	120	Sft	6.00	720.00	6.50	780.00	6.00	720.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	50	Sft	7.00	350.00	8.00	400.00	7.00	350.00
45.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,225	Sft	8.50	10,412.50	11.00	13,475.00	10.00	12,250.00
46.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	34,690.00	34,690.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	36,340.00	36,340.00
47.	_Proposed Trees	20	Ea	650.00	13,000.00	750.00	15,000.00	800.00	16,000.00
48.	Sodding	3,250	Syd	3.36	10,920.00	13.00	42,250.00	8.80	28,600.00
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,250	Syd	3.16	10,270.00	5.50	17,875.00	4.60	14,950.00
50.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	55.00	5,500.00	55.00	5,500.00	48.00	4,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
 ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 HARPER TO CHESTER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Asphalt Specialist LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, Mi 48340

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
 51777 West 12 Mile Rd
 Wixom, MI 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Asphalt Specialist LLC		Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	_Staking First Row of Sod	3,500	Ft	0.43	1,505.00	2.00	7,000.00	1.00	3,500.00
52.	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	951.01	951.01	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
53.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,600	Ft	3.00	4,800.00	5.50	8,800.00	7.00	11,200.00
54.	_Sprinkler Head	160	Ea	60.00	9,600.00	80.00	12,800.00	70.00	11,200.00
55.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	20	Ea	60.00	1,200.00	55.00	1,100.00	70.00	1,400.00
56.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	840.00	840.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	840.00	840.00
57.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	5,300.00	5,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
58.	_Curb and Gutter, Rem, Modified	100	Ft	46.00	4,600.00	22.00	2,200.00	100.00	10,000.00
59.	_Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Special	4,000	Ft	10.40	41,600.00	6.00	24,000.00	8.00	32,000.00
60.	_HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	1,000	Syd	43.00	43,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
61.	_Hand Patching, Modified	335	Ton	124.00	41,540.00	135.00	45,225.00	100.00	33,500.00
62.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	979,779.79 *	\$	1,036,270.00	\$	1,059,900.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
 ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 HARPER TO CHESTER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Rd
 Washington, MI 48095

ML Cartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Hwy
 Fair Haven, MI 48203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Gibraltar Construction Company		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		ML Cartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	7	Ea	1,560.00	10,920.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,910.00	13,370.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	2,640.00	2,640.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	270.00	2,430.00	250.00	2,250.00	689.70	6,207.30
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	17	Ea	850.00	14,450.00	450.00	7,650.00	747.50	12,707.50
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	325	Ft	47.00	15,275.00	20.00	6,500.00	46.00	14,950.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	6,250	Syd	12.42	77,625.00	10.00	62,500.00	16.60	103,750.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	250	Syd	10.00	2,500.00	15.00	3,750.00	10.40	2,600.00
10.	_Station Grading	19	Sta	2,920.00	55,480.00	3,000.00	57,000.00	5,130.00	97,470.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	250	Cyd	70.00	17,500.00	30.00	7,500.00	55.90	13,975.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	150	Cyd	80.00	12,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	70.30	10,545.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	17	Ea	150.00	2,550.00	100.00	1,700.00	131.00	2,227.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	110	Syd	11.00	1,210.00	17.00	1,870.00	22.40	2,464.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 11 inch	5,900	Syd	14.60	86,140.00	15.00	88,500.00	16.90	99,710.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	45.40	22,700.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	325	Ft	66.00	21,450.00	90.00	29,250.00	115.50	37,537.50
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	150.00	1,200.00	95.00	760.00	149.00	1,192.00
19.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	150.00	900.00	135.00	810.00	198.00	1,188.00
20.	_Sewer Connection, 10 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	325.00	325.00	849.00	849.00
21.	_Sewer Connection, 15 inch	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	450.00	900.00	890.00	1,780.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	420.00	840.00	912.00	1,824.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	325.00	650.00	611.00	1,222.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	7	Ea	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	2,020.00	14,140.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,055.00	6,110.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
 ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 HARPER TO CHESTER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Gibraltar Construction Company		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		ML Cartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				2650 Van Horn Road Trenton, MI 48183		11797 29 Mile Rd Washington, MI 48095		9195 Marine City Hwy Fair Haven, MI 48203	
26.	_Catch Basin Cover, Restricted, GPW	14	Ea	771.00	10,794.00 *	655.00	9,170.00	627.00	8,778.00
27.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	1,700.00	11,900.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	2,352.00	16,464.00
28.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	21	Ea	1,000.00	21,000.00	370.00	7,770.00	386.00	8,106.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, GPW	5	Ea	720.00	3,600.00	650.00	3,250.00	608.00	3,040.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	3,650	Ft	16.00	58,400.00	15.00	54,750.00	13.20	48,180.00
31.	_Pop-Up Emitter, Storm Drain, Residential	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	165.00	330.00	348.00	696.00
32.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,850	Syd	2.31	11,203.50	4.00	19,400.00	5.95	28,857.50
33.	HMA, 4E1	860	Ton	123.00	105,780.00	100.00	86,000.00	107.00	92,020.00
34.	HMA, 5E1	570	Ton	131.00	74,670.00	110.00	62,700.00	116.40	66,348.00
35.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	100	Syd	72.00	7,200.00	72.00	7,200.00	69.00	6,900.00
36.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	10.00	500.00	8.00	400.00	10.50	525.00
37.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	825	Syd	54.00	44,550.00	54.00	44,550.00	53.60	44,220.00
38.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	Syd	72.00	5,400.00	63.00	4,725.00	63.50	4,762.50
39.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	3,800	Ft	19.00	72,200.00	16.00	60,800.00	21.70	82,460.00
40.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	100	Ft	22.00	2,200.00	16.00	1,600.00	27.00	2,700.00
41.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	50.00	5,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	42.50	4,250.00
42.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,000	Sft	7.00	7,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	8.00	8,000.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	120	Sft	7.00	840.00	6.00	720.00	6.30	756.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	50	Sft	8.00	400.00	7.00	350.00	7.40	370.00
45.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,225	Sft	10.00	12,250.00	10.00	12,250.00	9.00	11,025.00
46.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	26,490.00	26,490.00
47.	_Proposed Trees	20	Ea	525.00	10,500.00	400.00	8,000.00	727.00	14,540.00
48.	Sodding	3,250	Syd	3.36	10,920.00	5.50	17,875.00	10.60	34,450.00
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,250	Syd	3.16	10,270.00	3.50	11,375.00	6.35	20,637.50
50.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	55.00	5,500.00	0.01	1.00	10.65	1,065.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS
 ALLARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 HARPER TO CHESTER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0160-0433

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Rd
 Washington, MI 48095

ML Cartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Hwy
 Fair Haven, MI 48203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Gibraltar Construction Company		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		ML Cartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	_Staking First Row of Sod	3,500	Ft	0.43	1,505.00	0.50	1,750.00	3.80	13,300.00
52.	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	694.00	694.00
53.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,600	Ft	8.00	12,800.00	4.00	6,400.00	3.20	5,120.00
54.	_Sprinkler Head	160	Ea	70.00	11,200.00	45.00	7,200.00	63.50	10,160.00
55.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	20	Ea	50.00	1,000.00	1.00	20.00	63.50	1,270.00
56.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,225.00	1,225.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,065.00	1,065.00
57.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,740.00	2,740.00
58.	_Curb and Gutter, Rem, Modified	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	55.30	5,530.00
59.	_Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Special	4,000	Ft	8.00	32,000.00	20.00	80,000.00	5.30	21,200.00
60.	_HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	1,000	Syd	23.00	23,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	23.40	23,400.00
61.	_Hand Patching, Modified	335	Ton	240.00	80,400.00	225.00	75,375.00	159.00	53,265.00
62.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	100	Ft	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	31.80	3,180.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,084,277.50 *	\$	1,089,566.00	\$	1,181,732.80

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**